TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY		12/01/2015	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACKARD HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	124033 RGE RD. 231	
City:	Barons, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T0L 0G0	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2056783	PACKARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4809913563

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480-991-3435 mg@pgpct.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Michael W. Goltry

Address Line 1: 15615 North 71st Street, Suite 106

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85254

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael W. Goltry **SIGNATURE:** /Michael W. Goltry/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=00073806#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0609

900350685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, having offices at 4300 N. MILLER ROAD, SUITE 230, SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

PACKARD

2056783

April 29, 1997

WHEREAS, PACKARD HOLDINGS, INC., having offices at 124033 RGE RD. 231, BARONS, ALBERTA, CANADA TOL 0G0, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY hereby assigns to PACKARD HOLDINGS, INC., all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Date: <u>December 15+, 2015</u>	PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY By: Rey July
	Roy Gullickson, President

NOTORIAL CERTIFICATE

Canada)
Province of Alberta	

On this 15th day of December, 2015, personally appeared Roy Gullickson, to me known and known to me to be President of PACKARD MOTOR CAR COMPANY, the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office
at the City of Lethbridge, in the Province of Alberta, this 15+ day of December
<u>2015</u> .

Embre M. Kenne

(Seal)

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta

Deirdre M. McKenna Barrister and Solicitor

RECORDED: 01/15/2016

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0610**